
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20020638 
REOUESTED MOTION: Present to the Board for information and filing the Object Code #504015 Expenditure Report 

,r the second quarter of NO1-02 (January through March 2002) 

JHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Lee County Ordinance #90-18 

(HAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Allows Board to monitor expenditures being made by County Departments and 
Ii&ions to this object code. 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
A. COMMISSIONER 
B. DEPARTMENT County Administration 

Administration 

7. BACKGROUND: 

Lee County Ordinance #90-18 authorizes the expenditure of public funds for functions organized, sponsored, or CO- 
sponsored by the Board of County Commissioners or its designees. The attached report is being provided in accordance 
with the requirements of that ordinance. 

Attachment: Object Code #4015, NO1-02 ZndQuarter Report 

1. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

I w I G 
County Manage] 

( N/A 

LO. COMMISSION ACTION: 

APPROVED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 
OTHER 



JAN-MAR 

DEPARTMENT 

ADMINISTRATION 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY 

HUMAN SERVICES 
PURCHASING 

PUBLIC RESOURCES 
HUMAN RESOURCES 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
PARKS & RECREATION 
NATURAZ, RESOURCES 

LIBRARY 
DOT - TOLLS 

LEE TRAN - (ADJUSTMENT) 

FYOl-02 SECOND QUARTER EXPENDITURES 21,756.38 

AMOUNT 

659.93 
197.50 
117.50 
923.54 

5,944.91 
7,295.44 

651.15 
3,009.31 

7.09 
3,076.88 

118.13 
-245.00 


